



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE SOUTHERN PERU COPPER
CORPORATION SHAREHOLDER
DERIVATIVE LITIGATION

)
)
) Consolidated C.A. No. 961-VCS
)
)

PLAINTIFF'S POST-TRIAL OPENING BRIEF

Ronald A. Brown, Jr. (DE Bar No. 2849)
Marcus E. Montejo (DE Bar No. 4890)
PRICKETT, JONES & ELLIOTT, P.A.
1310 King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 888-6500
Attorneys for Plaintiff

OF COUNSEL:

Lee D. Rudy
Eric L. Zagar
James H. Miller
KESSLER TOPAZ
MELTZER & CHECK, LLP
280 King of Prussia Road
Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087
(610) 667-7706

Dated: July 1, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
GLOSSARY OF TERMS	v
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE ACQUISITION PRICE WAS UNFAIR TO SOUTHERN	3
A. Defendants Have Not Proven Fair Price.....	5
1. Professor Schwartz Did Not Value Minera and Southern Using The Same Assumptions.....	5
2. Prof. Schwartz’s “Calibration” Using A Materially Higher Copper Price Is Invalid	8
B. Plaintiff Has Proven Minera Was Not Worth the Price Southern Paid	10
1. Mr. Beaulne’s Market Approach Refutes a Conclusion That in the Market Minera Was Worth 70% More Than Its DCF Value.....	10
2. There Is No Evidence Showing That Grupo Could Sell Minera Into The Market At A 70% Premium To Minera’s DCF Value	12
II. THERE IS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF ARM’S-LENGTH DEALING TO SHIFT THE BURDEN TO PLAINTIFF	14
A. Grupo Dictated the Terms.....	15
B. The Special Committee’s Inexplicable Shift to a Fixed Exchange Ratio Was Disastrous.....	15
C. The Special Committee Adopted Relative Valuation Without a Valid Basis For Doing So	16
D. The Special Committee Squandered Southern’s Superior Multiple	18
E. The “Concessions” The Special Committee Purportedly Obtained Were Meaningless.....	19
F. Grupo Controlled the Outcome of the Transaction.....	20
1. The Shareholder Vote Was Locked Up	20
2. The Special Committee Lacked the Power to Negotiate	21
G. There Was Not a Fully Informed Vote on the Transaction	22
III. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO MEET DEFENDANTS’ BURDEN OF PROVING ENTIRE FAIRNESS	22
A. No Grupo Witness Testified	22
B. No Goldman Sachs Witness Testified	22

C.	Witness Testimony is Inconsistent With the Special Committee’s Claimed Reliance on Relative Valuation.....	23
D.	Witness Descriptions of the Price “Negotiations” are Inconsistent with the Documentary Record	25
IV.	PLAINTIFF IS ENTITLED TO RECISSORY RELIEF AND/OR DAMAGES.....	30
	CONCLUSION.....	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No.

Cases

<u>Applebaum v. Avaya, Inc.</u> , 805 A.2d 209 (Del. Ch. 2002), <u>aff'd</u> , 812 A.2d 880 (Del. 2002)	5
<u>ASARCO LLC v. Americas Mining Corp.</u> , 396 B.R. 278 (S.D. Tex. 2008)	5, 15
<u>Associated Imports, Inc. v. v. ASG Indus., Inc.</u> , 1984 WL 19833 (Del. Ch.), <u>aff'd sub nom., Hubbard v. Assoc. Imports, Inc.</u> , 497 A.2d 787 (Del. 1985)	4, 5
<u>Campbell v. The Talbots, Inc.</u> , Del. Ch., C.A. No. 5199-VCS, Settlement Hearing Tr. (Dec. 20, 2010).....	21
<u>Cinerama, Inc. v. Technicolor, Inc.</u> , 663 A.2d 1134 (Del. Ch. 1994), <u>aff'd</u> 663 A.2d 1156 (Del. 1995)	4
<u>Cinerama, Inc. v. Technicolor, Inc.</u> , 663 A.2d 1156 (Del. 1995)	4
<u>In re Emerging Commun's, Inc., S'holders Litig.</u> , 2004 WL 1305745 (Del. Ch.)	4, 23, 24
<u>In re Emerson Radio S'holder Derivative Litig.</u> , 2011 WL 1135006 (Del. Ch.)	21
<u>Gentile v. Rossette</u> , 2010 WL 2171613 (Del. Ch.)	3
<u>Gesoff v. IIC Indus.</u> , 902 A.2d 1130 (Del. Ch. 2006)	15
<u>In re John Q. Hammons Hotels Inc. S'holder Litig.</u> , 2009 WL 3165613 (Del. Ch.)	22
<u>Kahn v. Tremont Corp.</u> , 1996 WL 145452 (Del. Ch.), <u>rev'd on other grounds</u> , 694 A.2d 422 (Del. 1997).....	6
<u>Kahn v. Tremont Corp.</u> , 694 A.2d 422 (Del. 1997)	15
<u>In re Loral Space and Commcn's Inc.</u> , 2008 WL 4293781 (Del. Ch.)	6
<u>Rabkin v. Olin Corp.</u> , 1990 WL 47648 (Del. Ch.)	15

<u>Reis v. Hazelett Strip-Casting Corp.,</u> 2011 WL 303207 (Del.Ch.)	4
<u>In re Southern Peru Copper Corp. S’holder Deriv. Litig.,</u> Consol. C.A. No. 961-VCS, Tr. (Jun. 15, 2011).....	23
<u>T. Rowe Price Recovery Fund, L.P. v. Rubin,</u> 770 A.2d 536 (Del. Ch. 2000)	4
<u>Taylor v. American Specialty Retailing Group, Inc.,</u> 2003 WL 21753752 (Del. Ch.)	12
<u>In re Toys “R” Us, Inc. S’holder Litig.,</u> 877 A.2d 975 (Del. Ch. 2005)	13
<u>In re Tri-Star Pictures, Inc. Litig.,</u> 634 A.2d 319 (Del. 1993)	5
<u>Union Illinois v. Korte,</u> 2001 WL 1526303 (Del. Ch.)	5
<u>Weinberger v. UOP, Inc.,</u> 457 A.2d 701 (Del. 1983)	4
